Product End-of-Life Notice
© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 4
End-of-Sale and End-of-Life Announcement for the
Cisco NAM 2200 Series Appliances
EOL8789
Cisco announces the end-of-sale and end-of-life dates for the Cisco NAM 2200 Series
Appliances. The last day to order the affected product(s) is March 15, 2013.
Customers with active service contracts will continue to receive support from the

HW
The last date to receive applicable service and support for the product as entitled by
active service contracts or by warranty terms and conditions. After this date, all support
services for the product are unavailable, and the product becomes obsolete.
March 31, 2018
HW = Hardware OS SW = Operating System Software App. SW = Application Software
© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 2 of 4
Table 2. Product Part Numbers Affected by This Announcement
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional Information
NAM-APPL-SW-4.2 Cisco NAM 4.2 for
Appliances w/Recovery CD
NAM-APPL-SW-5.1-K9 Cisco NAM 5.1 for
Appliances w/Recovery CD
-
NAM-APPL-SW-4.2= Cisco NAM 4.2 for
Appliances w/Recovery CD

-
NAM2204-BRKTS= Two Post Rail Kit for
NAM2204
See the Product Migration
Options section below for
detailed information on
replacing this product.
- -
NAM2204-RAILS= Four Post Rail Kit for
NAM2204
See the Product Migration
Options section below for
detailed information on
replacing this product.
- -
NAM2204-RJ45 Cisco NAM 2204
Appliance, 4x1GbE, RJ45
NAM2304-RJ45-K9 Cisco Prime NAM 2304
Appliance, 4x1 GbE, RJ45
-
NAM2204-SFP Cisco NAM 2204
Appliance, 4x1GbE, SFP
NAM2304-SFP-K9 Cisco Prime NAM 2304
Appliance, 4x1GbE, SFP
-
NAM2220 NAM2220 Chassis,
2x10GbE (no HDD or
Memory)
NAM2320-K9 Cisco Prime NAM 2320
Appliance, 2x10GbE
-
NAM2220-AC-PS Redundant AC Power
Supply for NAM2220
See the Product Migration
Options section below for
detailed information on
replacing this product.
- -
NAM2220-AC-PS= AC Power Supply for
NAM2220
UCSC-PSU-650W= 650W power supply for C-
series rack servers
-
NAM2220-BRKTS= Two Post Rail Kit for
NAM2220
See the Product Migration
Options section below for
detailed information on
replacing this product.
- -
NAM2220-DIMM-16GB RAM DIMM, 16GB See the Product Migration
Options section below for
detailed information on
replacing this product.
- -
NAM2220-HDD-146G= NAM 2220, Hard Disk
Drive, 1x146GB
See the Product Migration
Options section below for
detailed information on